[
M = hof i :
llinois Department Material Quotations E"%i

of Transportation
|ocal Public Agency County Section Number Date
Menard Co. Road District #5 Menard 23-05000-00-GM 02/03/23
Company Representative Phone
Address City State Zip Code

1, Quotations will be received in the office of Menard County Highway, 15620 Chautaugua Rd, Petersburg, IL 62675 , until

Name and address of office

10:30 AM  on  03/06/23 , for furnishing materials required for ~ 23-05000-00-GM . At that time bids will be publicly read.

Time Date Section Number

2. Quotations will be taken for the time frame of  03/06/23  to  12/31/23
beginning date ending date

3. Quotations shall be submitted on this form and enclosed in a sealed envelope endorsed "QUOTATIONS" with the section number.

4. Quotations will

[ be placed on file and remain firm until the ending date listed in 2 above.

B<) be placed on file and remain firm unti! revised by the supplier(s).

The suppliers may revised their quotations by registered letter to the Menard Co Hwy Dept, 15620 Chautauqgua Road
at least five (5) days before the end of the month. Quotations may only be revised by this procedure on a monthly basis. Any
changed received will become effective on the first day of the month foliowing notification. When quotations are revised by the
supplier(s), the LPA reserves the right to review other accepted quotations and purchase materials from an available source that
will result in the "lowest on-the-road cost”.

5. The right is reserved by the Local Public Agency (LPA) to reject any an all quotations.

By order of: [Menard County Road District #5
Signature Date

%M/],/)WA_, 1|30[23

The LPA reserves the right to re-advertise for new or additionai quotations if not satisfied with the original or revised quotations on file. The
original and revised quotations shall remain in effect untess terminated in writing by the LPA to the supplier(s). Purchases will be made
only from those suppiiers that submitted acceptable guotations at the initial or any subsequent public tetting.

It is understood that all material will be tested and approved by the lllinois Department of Transportation. The requirements of the Standard
Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction adopted by the Department shail govern insofar as they apply.

The quantities of materials shown are for information only. They represent the best known estimate of material needed. The actual
quantities purchased may be increased or decreased by any amount subject to any maximum guantities specified by the suppler.
Quotations with Hmits or conditions shall be rejected.

Printed 01/08/23 . Page 1 of 2 BLR 12250 (Rev. 06/13/19)




Local Public Agency County Section Number Date

Menard Co. Road District #5 Menard 23-05000-00-GM 02/03/23

MATERIALS QUOTATIONS

Jtem Delivery Unit of Measure [ Quantity Unit Price Total

[

Hauling MFT Material

CA-16 Gravel from

Carri Scharf Material Company

2710 W Cleveland FOB RD Ton 2,400

Heyworth, IL 61745 Stockpile

Add ltem [

The undersigned agrees to furnish any or all of the above materials upon which prices are quoted at the above quoted unit prices subject
to the following conditions:

1.

[tis understood and agreed that the current "Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction” adopted by the
Department of Transportation shall govern inscfar as they may be applied and insofar as they do not conflict with the special
provisions and supplemental specifications attached hereto.

. It is understood that quantities listed are approximate only and they may be increased or decrease as needed to promptly

complete the work at the above unit price quoted.

. Delivery in total or partial shipments as ordered shall be made within the time specified in the special provisions or by the terms of

acceptance at the point and in the manner specified in the "Material Quotations”. If delivery on the job site is specified, it shall
mean any place or places on the road designated by the awarding authority or its authorized representative.

. The undersigned firm certifies that Is has not been convicted of bribery or attempting to bribe an officer of employee of the State of

llinois, nor has the firm made an admission of guilt of such conduct which is a matter or record, nor has an official, agent or
employee of the firm undersigned firm further certifies that it is not barred from contracting with any unit of State or Local
government as a result of a violation of State laws prohibiting bid-rigging or bid-rotating. :

Bidder
Signature Date
Address By:
City State _ Zip Code Title
Approved By: Concurrence and approval:
Signature of Local Public Agency Date Regional Engineer Date
AGREEMENT OF UNDERSTANIING

Printed 01/09/23 Page 2 of 2 BLR 12250 {Rev. 06/13/19)




llinois Department Special Provisions %'g‘%

of Transportation p
Logal Public Agency County Section Number
Various Road Districts Menard 23-05000-00-GM

The following Special Provision supplement the “Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction”, adopted

January 1, 2022 , the latest edition of the "Manual on Uniform Tratfic Control Devices for
Streets and Highways", and the "Manual of Test Procedures of Materials" in effect on the date of invitation of bids, and the
Supplemental Specification and Recurring Special Provisions indicated on the Check Sheet included here in which apply to and
govern the construction of the above named section, and in case of conflict with any parts, or parts of said Specifications, the said
Special Provisions shall take precedence and shall govern,

NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS:
Please mark the outside of the bid envelope(s) "2023 Quotations, Menard Co. Road District #5".

The items bid as a result of this quotation are for the use of Menard County, Road District #5 to accomplish
their 2023 construction and maintenance programs. Pre-qualification of bidders shall NOT apply to this
proposal,

This guotation is for the hauling of MFT approved materials only.

Printed 01/09/23 Page 1 of § BLR 11310 (Rev. 10/04/17)




llinois Department

Check Sheet for Recurring Special Provisions

[iqR8[m]
2
.?EEE

of Transportation
Local Public Agency County Section Number
Road District #5 Menard 23-05000-00-GM

[ Check this box for lettings prior fo 01/01/2022.
The Following Recurring Special Provisions Indicated By An "X" Are Applicable To This Contract And Are tncluded By Reference:

Recurring Special Provisions

Check Sheet #

T e a3 ® ® N oG s W R

W oW oW N RN NN N NN NN s s S S
0 & & 0 o~ P m bk LN =0 0O @03 g

Printed 01/08/23

[] Additional State Requirements for Federal-Aid Construction Contracts
[} Subletting of Contracts (Federal-Aid Contracts)

[]EEO

[] Specific EEO Responsibilities Non Federal-Aid Contracts

[[] Required Provisions - State Contracts

] Asbestos Bearing Pad Removal

[] Asbestos Waterproofing Membrane and Asbestos HMA Surface Removal
[] Temporary Stream Crossings and In-Stream Work Pads

[] Construction Layout Stakes

[ 1 Use of Geotextile Fabric for Railroad Crossing

[7] Subsealing of Concrete Pavements

[7] Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Correction

[] Pavement and Shoulder Resurfacing

[} Patching with Hot-Mix Asphalt Overlay Removal

[ ] Polymer Concrete

[] PVC Pipeliner

[] Bicycle Racks

[] Temporary Portable Bridge Traffic Signals

[} Nighttime Inspection of Roadway Lighting

[] English Substitution of Metric Bolts

[] Calcium Chioride Accelerator for Portland Cement Concrete

[] Quality Gontrol of Concrete Mixtures at the Plant

[] Quality Control/Quality Assurance of Concrete Mixtures

[} Digital Terrain Modeling for Earthwork Calculations

[T] Preventive Maintenance - Bituminous Surface Treatment (A-1}
[7] Temporary Raised Pavement Markers

[] Restoring Bridge Approach Pavements Using High-Density Foam
[7] Portland Cement Concrete Inlay or Overlay

[] Portiand Cement Concrete Partial Depth Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching
[7] Longitudinal Joint and Crack Patching

[] Concrete Mix Design - Department Provided

[] Station Numbers in Pavements or Overlays

Page 1 of 2

Reference Page No.
1

4
5
15
20
26
27
28
28
32
34
38
40
41
43
45
46
48
50
51
52
53
61
77
79
85
&6
89
g3
96
98
99

BLR 11300 (Rev. 11/10/21)



Local Public Agency

County

Section Number

Road District #5

Menard

23-05000-00-GM

The Following l.ocal Roads And Streets Recurring Special Provisions Indicated By An "X" Are Applicable To This Contract And Are

Included By Reference:

Check Sheet #

LRS 1
LRS 2
LRS 3
LRS 4
LRS 5
LRS 6
LRS7
LRS 8
LRS &
[.RS 10
LRS 11
LRS 12
LRS 13
LRS 14
LRS 15
LRS 18
LRS 17
LRS 18
LRS 19

O XORKOUO

COCConoOUOadX

Printed 01/09/23

Local Roads And Streets Recurring Special Provisions

Reserved

Furnished Excavation

Work Zone Traffic Control Surveillance

Flaggers in Work Zones

Contract Claims

Bidding Requirements and Conditions for Gontract Proposals
Bidding Requirements and Conditions for Material Propesals
Reserved

Bituminous Surface Treatments

Reserved

Employment Practices

Wages of Employees on Public Works

Selection of Labor

Paving Brick and Concrete Paver Pavements and Sidewalks
Partial Payments

Protests on Local Lettings

Substance Abuse Prevention Program

Multigrade Cold Mix Asphalt

Reflactive Crack Control Treatment

Page 2 of 2

Page No.
101

102
103
104
106
106
112
118
119
123
124
126
128
129
132
133
134
135
136

BLR 11300 (Rev. 11/10/21}



Ay =z had A
81 1~ \mﬂﬂa m ﬁ ! N
o
5 & A i | = /\\\\I{\C
o m = 4 -
il B = 2 S b ALTIG23 BRIDGE AVE 24— 13
23 3 = 1674)417 17PRIRZE
~ MASTERS | AvE 210 I
o A .
g St 3
M QQNEUDNNW =i m
AVE & #
3 %
o
30 ¢
3
1751 7 26 26
25 /Wm = 28 -
Stockpile #1
[55] P HOOK AVE llsN\NN =
: - o m &
IZHARDIN AVE Afterberry o CAPEHO T 2
S = 5 = ® | 2
S| CURRY AVEL § I > - 34 CONGORD 25 3 31
36 7 .
35 - 13 Ty mmamqmmﬁ,\m 7 | FITZSMMONS
1&0 Q : m (V]
- = \‘w\mw/. - ek S R
S S
4 S a8 - BE
CLARY 5 &5 3 Mz | 3
, = 5 2| 2 LOCATION MAP
= =] |G
. - 5| £ ROAD DISTRICT#5
2 . ATE " JC SCHRONG S g e
L FA- _ : STOCKPILE LOCATION P
Wi bk - . ]
- i e\
AVE NG > - 10 e
8 N 5 4 1
maE () NS - :
W N = ] G~ 07
578 - e -
an i W &
g & :
I (=]
WE il I =
MANGS = RD = == (576 )r7d 6 e
14 1575 13 : 18 % m 5 Ik
i ]
& ={1Na3 . @
i © ey,
|\ N J T 7 HE JURGENS AVE réw




