

### **Material Quotations**



Local Public Agency	County		Section Number		Date
Menard Co. Road District #5	Menard		23-05000-00-GN	л	02/03/23
Company	Represen	tative		Phone	e
				]	
Address		City		State	Zip Code
1. Quotations will be received in the office of Menard Co	unty High	nway, 15620 Cha Name and addr	utauqua Rd, Pete ess of office	ersburg	g, IL 62675 , until
10:30 AM on 03/06/23 , for furnishing materia	ls required	for 23-05000-0 Section Num		ne bids v	will be publicly read
2. Quotations will be taken for the time frame of 03/06/beginning		12/31/23 . ending date			
3. Quotations shall be submitted on this form and enclosed	l in a sealed	l envelope endorsed	"QUOTATIONS" with	n the se	ection number.
4. Quotations will					
be placed on file and remain firm until the ending d	ate listed in	2 above.			
igstyle igstyle igstyle be placed on file and remain firm until revised by th	e supplier(s	s).			
The suppliers may revised their quotations by regis	tered letter	to the Menard Co	Hwy Dept, 15620	0 Chai	utauqua Road
at least five (5) days before the end of the month. Containing the changed received will become effective on the first supplier(s), the LPA reserves the right to review of will result in the "lowest on-the-road cost".	day of the i	month following notifi	cation. When quotati	ons are	revised by the
5. The right is reserved by the Local Public Agency (LPA) t	o reject any	v an all quotations.			
By order of: Menard County Road District #5					
Signature		Date			
non Hum		1/30/23			

The LPA reserves the right to re-advertise for new or additional quotations if not satisfied with the original or revised quotations on file. The original and revised quotations shall remain in effect unless terminated in writing by the LPA to the supplier(s). Purchases will be made only from those suppliers that submitted acceptable quotations at the initial or any subsequent public letting.

It is understood that all material will be tested and approved by the Illinois Department of Transportation. The requirements of the Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction adopted by the Department shall govern insofar as they apply.

The quantities of materials shown are for information only. They represent the best known estimate of material needed. The actual quantities purchased may be increased or decreased by any amount subject to any maximum quantities specified by the suppler. Quotations with limits or conditions shall be rejected.

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ltem	Delivery	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
- Hauling MFT Material					
- CA-16 Gravel from					
- Carri Scharf Material Company					
- 2710 W Cleveland	FOB RD	Ton	2,400		
- Heyworth, IL 61745	Stockpile	-			
_					
_					
:					
7					
-					
-					
~					
<b>1</b>					
Add Item  The undersigned agrees to furnish any or al					
<ol> <li>It is understood and agreed that the Department of Transportation shall provisions and supplemental specification.</li> <li>It is understood that quantities listed complete the work at the above unit.</li> <li>Delivery in total or partial shipments acceptance at the point and in the norman any place or places on the rown.</li> <li>The undersigned firm certifies that is Illinois, nor has the firm made an ademployee of the firm undersigned fingovernment as a result of a violation.</li> </ol>	govern insofar as a cations attached had are approximate price quoted.  as ordered shall be an anner specified in ad designated by the shas not been continued in a further certifies.	they may be applied nereto.  only and they may be made within the to the "Material Quota the awarding author nericted of bribery or such conduct which that it is not barred	I and insofar a be increased o ime specified ations". If deliv ity or its author attempting to its a matter or from contracti	s they do not conflict r decrease as need in the special provise ery on the job site if rized representative bribe an officer of e	et with the special led to promptly sions or by the terms of s specified, it shall e. Imployee of the State of official, agent or
Bidder					Data
,		Signatu	ı.e.		Date
Address		Ву:			
City Si	tate Zip Code	Title			
		***************************************			
Approved By:		Concur	rence and app	roval:	
Signature of Local Public Agency	Date		al Engineer		Date
				T OF UNDERS	TANDING

County

Menard

MATERIALS QUOTATIONS

Date

02/03/23

Section Number

23-05000-00-GM

Local Public Agency

Menard Co. Road District #5



# **Special Provisions**



Local Public Agency	County	Section Number			
Various Road Districts	Menard	23-05000-00-GM			
The following Special Provision supplement the "Standard Speci	fications for Road and Bridge Cor	nstruction", adopted			
January 1, 2022 , the latest edition of the "Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices for Streets and Highways", and the "Manual of Test Procedures of Materials" in effect on the date of invitation of bids, and the Supplemental Specification and Recurring Special Provisions indicated on the Check Sheet included here in which apply to and govern the construction of the above named section, and in case of conflict with any parts, or parts of said Specifications, the said Special Provisions shall take precedence and shall govern.					
NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS:					
Please mark the outside of the bid envelope(s) "2023	3 Quotations, Menard Co. F	Road District #5".			
The items bid as a result of this quotation are for the use of Menard County, Road District #5 to accomplish their 2023 construction and maintenance programs. Pre-qualification of bidders shall NOT apply to this proposal.					
This quotation is for the hauling of MFT approved ma	aterials only.				



## **Check Sheet for Recurring Special Provisions**



Local Public Agency	County	Section Number
Road District #5	Menard	23-05000-00-GM

☐ Check this box for lettings prior to 01/01/2022.

The Following Recurring Special Provisions Indicated By An "X" Are Applicable To This Contract And Are Included By Reference:

#### Recurring Special Provisions

Check	Sheet #	Reference Page No.
1	Additional State Requirements for Federal-Aid Construction Contracts	1
2	Subletting of Contracts (Federal-Aid Contracts)	4
3	☐ EEO	5
4	Specific EEO Responsibilities Non Federal-Aid Contracts	15
5	Required Provisions - State Contracts	20
6	Asbestos Bearing Pad Removal	26
7	Asbestos Waterproofing Membrane and Asbestos HMA Surface Removal	27
8	☐ Temporary Stream Crossings and In-Stream Work Pads	28
9	Construction Layout Stakes	29
10	Use of Geotextile Fabric for Railroad Crossing	32
11	Subsealing of Concrete Pavements	34
12	☐ Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Correction	38
13	Pavement and Shoulder Resurfacing	40
14	Patching with Hot-Mix Asphalt Overlay Removal	41
15	☐ Polymer Concrete	43
16	☐ PVC Pipeliner	45
17	☐ Bicycle Racks	46
18	☐ Temporary Portable Bridge Traffic Signals	48
19	☐ Nighttime Inspection of Roadway Lighting	50
20	English Substitution of Metric Bolts	51
21	Calcium Chloride Accelerator for Portland Cement Concrete	52
22	Quality Control of Concrete Mixtures at the Plant	53
23	Quality Control/Quality Assurance of Concrete Mixtures	61
24	☐ Digital Terrain Modeling for Earthwork Calculations	77
25	Preventive Maintenance - Bituminous Surface Treatment (A-1)	79
26	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	85
27	Restoring Bridge Approach Pavements Using High-Density Foam	86
28	Portland Cement Concrete Inlay or Overlay	89
29	Portland Cement Concrete Partial Depth Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching	93
30	Longitudinal Joint and Crack Patching	96
31	Concrete Mix Design - Department Provided	98
32	Station Numbers in Pavements or Overlays	99

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number
Road District #5	Menard	23-05000-00-GM

The Following Local Roads And Streets Recurring Special Provisions Indicated By An "X" Are Applicable To This Contract And Are Included By Reference:

### Local Roads And Streets Recurring Special Provisions

Check	Sheet #	<u> </u>	Page No.
LRS 1		Reserved	101
LRS 2		Furnished Excavation	102
LRS 3		Work Zone Traffic Control Surveillance	103
LRS 4		Flaggers in Work Zones	104
LRS 5	$\boxtimes$	Contract Claims	105
LRS 6		Bidding Requirements and Conditions for Contract Proposals	106
LRS 7	$\boxtimes$	Bidding Requirements and Conditions for Material Proposals	112
LRS 8		Reserved	118
LRS 9		Bituminous Surface Treatments	119
LRS 10		Reserved	123
LRS 11	$\boxtimes$	Employment Practices	124
LRS 12		Wages of Employees on Public Works	126
LRS 13		Selection of Labor	128
LRS 14		Paving Brick and Concrete Paver Pavements and Sidewalks	129
LRS 15		Partial Payments	132
LRS 16		Protests on Local Lettings	133
LRS 17		Substance Abuse Prevention Program	134
LRS 18		Multigrade Cold Mix Asphalt	135
LRS 19		Reflective Crack Control Treatment	136

